

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16507-16509/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2004 in WA No. 2840/2004 & WA No. 2843/2004 & WA No. 2845/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BEENA GOWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 30/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is adjourned for four weeks at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner to find out as to whether the petition has become infructuous.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master